42.0172 Division of Postal Services.

The Division of Postal Services shall operate the centralized postal services for executive branch agencies as set forth in KRS 12.020. The division shall operate at a central location with additional locations necessary to maintain and improve service levels.

Effective: June 25, 2009

History: Amended 2009 Ky. Acts ch. 12, sec. 23, effective June 25, 2009. --Repealed, reenacted, and amended 2005 Ky. Acts ch. 85, sec. 10, effective June 20, 2005. -- Amended 1997 (1st Extra. Sess.) Ky. Acts ch. 4, sec. 15, effective May 30, 1997. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 214, sec. 2, effective July 15, 1994; and ch. 508, sec. 11, effective July 15, 1994. -- Amended 1982 Ky. Acts ch. 393, sec. 24, effective July 15, 1982. -- Created 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 155, sec. 51, effective June 17, 1978.

Formerly codified as KRS 42.025.